
OFFICE OF REAL ESTATE AND PARKING 

INVITATION FOR BIDS 18-01:  PROPERTY FOR SALE – ROYAL STREET BUS GARAGE 

PRE-BID CONFERENCE SEPTEMBER 22, 2017 

MEETING SIGN-IN SHEET 

 
NAME 

 
COMPANY 

 
TELEPHONE NUMBER 

 
EMAIL ADDRESS 

Chase Eatherly Hord Coplan Macht 202-552-3537 ceatherly@hcm2.com 

Chuck Claar Branch and Associates 703-657-2110 Chuck.claar@branch-associates.com 

Jeff Sledden Jefferson Apt. Group 609-276-8060 jsledden@jagllc.com 

Matt Michetti Gilbane Development Company 215-872-0888 mmichetti@gilbaneco.com 
 

Matt Clark Land Design 703-549-7784 mclark@landdesign.com 

Bill Stewart Gables Residential 202-455-2941 bstewart@gables.com 

Matt Pirolli Skanska 267-767-8097 Matthew.pirolli@skanska.com 

Ben Webster Toll Brothers 571-291-8133 bwebster@tollbrothers.com 

Scott Fleming Rust/Orling Arch 703-836-3205 sfleming@rustorling.com 

Matt Bunch Fortis 215-669-4892 matt@fortiscompanies.com 

Holly Hull Republic 202-552-5325 hhull@republicpropertiescorp.com 

David Kaufman Miller & Smith 703-928-7123 dkaufman@millerandsmith.com 
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Robert Brooks Trammell Crow Residential 202-290-0541 rbrooks@tcr.com 

Jeremy McClayton Metro IAF 410-370-0565 Jeremy.mcclayton.IAF@gmail.com 

Dan Brendel St. Joseph Catholic Church 760-898-0461 danjbrendel@gmail.com 

Bill Hard LCOR 301-897-0002 bhard@lcor.com 

Alex Vespoli Johnson Development Associates 440-725-3336 avespoli@johnsondevelopment.net 

Matt Wilcox Toll Brothers 301-272-0194 mwilcox@tollbrothers.com 

Priya Obloy Land Design 703-549-7789 pobloy@landdesign.com 

Luke Linthicum Peterson Companies 703-732-9065 llinthicum@petersoncos.com 

AJ Jackson EYA 301-634-8615 aj@eya.com 

Marie Karl Trammell Crow Co. 202-295-3379 mkarl@trammellcrow.com 

Todd Traister Drew Companies 202-312-1412 Ttraister@itcdc.com 

Steve Saville Davis Carter Scott 703-556-9275 Ssaville@dcsdesign.com 

Jeffrey Schonberger Alturas REI 202-628-6950 JAS@AlturasREI.com 

Troy Balkema Quadrangle Development 202-777-0720 tbalkema@quad1.com 

Matt Anderson Jefferson Apt. Group 614-940-2290 manderson@jagllc.com 
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Howard Wallach Wallach Realty 703-242-6001 WallachRealty@aol.com 

Eddie Meder Gables 703-918-2506 emeder@gables.com 

Matt Hard LCOR 301-897-0002 mhard@lcor.com 

Brock Tomlinson Bozzuto 201-345-1418 Brock.tomlinson@bozzuto.com 

John Welsh AHC Inc. 703-486-0626 x 113 
571-236-3415 

welsh@ahc.org 

Dean Cinkala DMC Development 240-753-2257 dcinkala@comcast.net 

Kingsley McAdam Buchanan Partners 240-403-5060 k.mcadam@buchananpartners.com 

Dean Stiles JLL 703-485-4400 Dean.stiles@am.jll.com 

Michael Bailey TYCO 571-215-7743 mebailey@tyco.com 

Kameel Omar Monument Realty 202-777-2006 komar@monumentrealty.com 

Alon Street Northfield 202-750-7363 astreet@northfielddev.com 

Basil Borisov WMATA  bborisov@wmata.com 

Brian Kennedy Craftmark Homes 571-422-2506 bkennedy@craftmarkhomes.com 
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